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AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS
DEPARTMENT OF ARTS & CULTURE

{10.BOX 31791
LUSAKA, ZAMBIA
TEL; 21 I764

TLX: 45390

25/9/89

Chief of Staff,

MHQ,

LugAKA.

Dear Cde Chris Hahi,

' RE: ,CDE NYENBEZI NKUHLU'S DEPLOYMENT IN DAC

We understand from the above comrade that you have given verbal agreement
to his being deployed with us and woutd like to thank you very much Not
omy is Cde Nyembezi a disciplined and motivated comrade but as you weii
know we are desperateiy in need of persohhei, having lost 4 comrades to
further studies, with a f 1fth due to go (excluding our rep in East Africa)

We feel comrade Nyemoezi can he depioyed in our Art Workshop as well as in

our administrative structures, but were awaiting a go- ahead before making
any f’ormai agreements. We have also informed the 860 and DMD oi“ our
arrangement.

. We wouid also like to take this opportunity of reminding you of previous
‘ letters sent to MHQ requesting assistance with the identification and

release of other cadres to work within our structures. (We enclose copies)
We were specificaiiy requesting someone to represent us in East Africa and
for artists for our workshops, but further to that we have need for peopie to

work in the sports area, inciudihg a co-ordihator of the Sports Desk and
someone for our Research and Documentation Centre. This person would
team an the skiiis necessary to establish a data and documentation base,
organise a library and do research, under the training of a CUSO co-opei‘aht
who is with us for a year. The iatter two posts are for our HO office and
we have enquired from 860 for clarification re deployment of personnel to

Lusaka.

Hoping to hear from you soon,

Yours in the Year of Mass Action for People‘s Power!

9% Mm 580%
c c. SCO , oéusaéfi



 

AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS
DEPARTMENT OF ARTS & CULTURE

P.0. BOX 31791
LUSAKA, ZAMBIA
TEL: 21 I764
TLX; 45390

25/9/89

Chief of Staff,

MHQ,

EMA;

Dear Cde Chris Ham,

RE: CDE NYENBEZI NKUHLU'S DEPLOYMENT IN DAC

We understand from the above comrade that you have given verbal agreement
to his being deployed with us and would like to thank you very much. Not
only is Cde Nyembezi a disciplined and motivated comrade but as you well
know we are desperately in need of personnel, having lost 4 comrades to

further studies, with a fifth due to go (excluding our rep in East Africa)

We feel comrade Nyemoezi can be deployed in our Art Workshop as well as in
our administrative structures, but were awaiting a go— ahead before making
any formal agreements We have also informed the 360 and DMD of our
arrangement.

We would also like to take this opportunity of reminding you of previous
letters sent to MHQ requesting assistance with the identification and

release of other cadres to work within our structures. (We enclose copies)

We were specifically requesting someone to represent us in East Africa and
for artists for our workshops, but further to that we have need for people to

work in the sports area, including a co-or‘dinator of the Sports Desk and
someone for our Research and Documentation Centre. This person would
learn all the skills necessary to establish a data and documentation base,
organise a library and do research, under the training of a CUSO co-operaht
who is with us for a year. The latter two posts are for our H0 of 1’ ice and
we have enquired from 860 for clarification re deployment of personnel to

Lusaka.

Hoping to hear from you soon,

Yours in the Year of Mass Action for People's Power!

CC. EGO, Maia»,
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ChiefofStaff,

MHQ.
ANC,
Lusaka

Waere Chris,

RE: CDE NYEMBEZI NKHUKU.

Recently we wrote to you about this comrade working in our department on the
understamling that he no longer had obligations to the Youth Sectionml that he fell
under your strmtures. Onthestrengthofyom verbal agreementtorelewehimto
our department, we wrote to youand the $60, copied to DMD.

Cde Nyemhezi has now come with certain problem re his commitments to the Youth
Section This is a matter that has to be sorted out betweenMHQ and Youth It would
be unpolitic for m to mddle in any way.

Comeqmntly we are hoping that you are able to come to some agreementml will
inform 15 so that we are able to proceed accordingly.

Thanking you for your attention to this case,

Yours in the Year ofMm Mobilisation for People's Powerl

8%
Angela Brown.



 

 

 

MHQ

LUSAKA

Zambia

2 October 1989

The Administrative Secretary

Department of Arts & Culture

ANC (SA)

LUSAKA

Dear Comrade,

Revolutionary Greetings.

We would like to acknowledge with thanks receipt

of both your correspondence dated 25/09/1989 and

29/09/1989 respectively.

I have had a discussion with Comrade NYEMBEZI and

advised him to go back to Angola as requested.

This is not much a problem as he can always be

called back.

We have also taken note of the other two issues

you have raised 1.9.

- 1) release of artists.

- 2) release of Makhanda

Senzangakhona.

AMANDLA:

MAATLA!

C
oooooaco-cooooonoooooooo

CHRIS HANI

Army Chief of Staff.

   



Nptional Army Comissafiat

PiOoBO I 31791

Lusaka.

Zambia

20 - 1O - 89

The Head

Department of Arts and Culture

P00.301 31791

Lusaka.

Zambia

Revolutionary greetings I

Re 3 Confirmation of ode‘. Nyem‘bezi nkuhlavs 13glament

Please be informed that the matter of the above mentioned ode. is handed over

to your department 9; He is presently deployed there to fascilitate your daily

duties whilst waiting for a. scholarship.

may you , therefore, kindly render all noccessary assistance that he will need

from you whilst deployed in your department .

for any incominiences , please consult us and We promise prompt reapome.

V's 1501: forward to your co-operation and thank you in anticipation ‘.

Yours inArms

( Deputy Army Commissar )

 


